Sold property to others by Thota Nagamma 
NORTH:  Sold property to others by Pragada Sorojini 

SCHEDULE – B (FOR TOTAL FLAT) 

EAST :  Common Corridor   

SOUTH: Open to Sky  

WEST : Open to Sky 

NORTH:  Open to Sky 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs.28,98,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.2,89,800/-(Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Nine 

Thousand and Eight Hundred Only through 

DD/PO in Favor of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at 

Vishakhapatnam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 30.12.2025 latest by 05:00 P.M.